PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tim LAUBE	08/06/2011
Christian REINHARD	09/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEKTROBIT AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	AM WOLFSMANTEL 46
City:	ERLANGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applic	ation Number:	13191032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111 Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110960

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Westerman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_110960#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026943 FRAME: 0514

2010101000te 10

WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

Attorney Docket No.: 110960

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

Elektrobit Automotive GmbH Am Wolfsmantel 46 91058 Erlangen Germany

unless otherwise indicated below:

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

TECHNIQUE FOR DETERMINING POINTS OF INTEREST FOR A NAVIGATION DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith

	filed on	Application No	ti.
	(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels serial number and/or filing date	s & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized thereon, when known)	to insert the series code,
		United States to be obtained therefore of tute, reissue or reexamination thereof fo !.	
	continuation, divisional, reissue	ute all papers necessary in connection we or reexamination applications thereof a th such applications as the ASSIGNEE	nd also to execute separate
	litigation, or other legal proce continuation, divisional, reissue thereon and to cooperate with	ecute all papers necessary in connective ding which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pat the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in	ng this application or any ent or reissue patent issued n obtaining and producing
		uch interference, litigation, or other lega indersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	l his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	l his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	l his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)		ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	l his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Tim LAUBE (Type Name) Christian REINHARD (Type Name)	his/her/their signature(s). August 2011 (Date) C. September 2019 (Date)
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	Tim LAUBE (Type Name) Christian REINHARD (Type Name) (Type Name)	his/her/their signature(s). August 2011 (Date) (Date) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 026943 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 09/21/2011